Specifications
General
Loop powered, no external power supply required.
Suitable for rotary and linear valves.
Actuator connections in accordance with VDI/VDE 3845 and IEC
60534-6 standards.
[Flush mounting on selected actuators]
Action: Double or single acting

Intelligent Valve Controller  ND9000 Series
CAT.ES60-26A 2019-12
How to Order
ND 9 2 03 H E1 T V02 /K05
Intelligent Valve q
Controller
Branded Model for SMC
w Series Code
Series 9000 valve controller with universal shaft and attachment face
according to standard VDI/VDE 3845.
r Spool Valve
Spool Valve Pneumatic Connections
(S, C1, C2)
02 Low capacity. Stroke volume
of actuator < 1 L.
G1/4 (ND9100),
NPT1/4 (ND9200/ND9300/
ND9400).
03 Medium capacity. Stroke vol-
ume of actuator 1 to 3 L.
G1/4 (ND9100),
NPT1/4 (ND9200/ND9300/
ND9400).
06 High capacity. Stroke volume
of actuator > 3 L.
G1/4 (ND9100),
NPT1/4 (ND9200/ND9300/
ND9400).
e Enclosure
1 Standard IP66/NEMA 4X enclosure.
2 Flameproof (Ex d) IP66/NEMA 4X enclosure.
3 Stainless steel flameproof (Ex d) IP66/NEMA 4X enclosure
4 Stainless steel IP66/NEMA 4X enclosure, polymer composite cover
t Communication/Input Signal Range
H
4 to 20 mA, HART (6 and 7) communication.
Supply voltage 30 VDC. Load voltage: up to 9.7 VDC at 20 mA
corresponding to 485 Ω (maximum voltage drop).
F FOUNDATION fieldbus, physical layer according to IEC 61158-2.
P Profibus PA, physical layer according to IEC 61158-2.
w e r t
Approval y
(For details, refer to page 12.)
Options of Valve Controller u
(For details, refer to page 13.)
i Limit Switch Type
(For details, refer to page 14.)
-KS-CE09
o Additional Accessories*1
(Refer to page 15 for details.)
*1  �The part numbers of o additional accessories
are not included on the product name plate.
11
ND9000 Series
CAT.ES60-26A 2019-12
y Approval
Approvals for Hazardous Areas
N
No approvals for hazardous areas. M20 x 1.5 conduit entry.
Temperature range: –40 to 85°C.
Not applicable to e sign "2".
N7 No approvals for hazardous areas.
Like N, but this is with Russian language machine plate.
X
ATEX and IECEx certifications:
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga	 II 2 G Ex ib IIC T6...T4 Gb
II 1 D Ex ta IIIC T90°C Da	 I 2 D Ex tb IIIC T90°C Db
Temperature range:T4: –40 to 80°C; T5: < 65°C; T6: < 50°C
II 3 G Ex nA IIC T6...T4	 Gc II 3 D Ex tc IIIC T90°C Dc
Temperature range: T4: –40 to 85°C; T5: < 75°C; T6: < 60°C
II 3 G Ex ic IIC T6...T4 Gc	 II 3 D Ex tc IIIC T90°C Dc
Ex ic IIC T6...T4
Temperature range: T4: –40 to 85°C; T5: < 75°C; T6: < 60°C